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Loipen Urlaubsregion Defereggental

Legende

Wald

Straßenanlage

Gewässer

Loipe Leicht (L)

Loipe Mittel (M)

Loipe Schwer (S)

Verbindungsloipe (Abkürzung)

Langlaufzentrum

Schischule

Loipe - Einstiegstelle

Parkplatz

Information

Schibus - Haltestelle

Gasthof / Hotel

Nummer Name Länge (Rundkurs)

Oberweissen HittlJ10

FraggeleJ9

LackenstüberlJ11

Hotel Jesacherhof ****J8

Gasthof TandlerstubenJ7

DefereggerhofV4

BruggenwirtV3

AlzenbrunnV2

Hotel Defereggental ****V1

HexenschenkeJ12

Beleuchtung

Sportausrüstung+Schiverleih

Loipe

Wanderweg

Schilift

Wanderweg

Rodelbahn

Brücke

Eislaufplatz

Langlaufloipen:

Winterwanderwege:

Schwefelbrunn 3.500 mB

Maria-Hilf 5.200 mC

Wiesenweg 2.700 mA

Maria-Hilf Loipe 5.200 m

Erlsbachloipe 13.000 m

Höhenloipe Staller-Sattel 5.500 m

Schwarzachloipe 11.400 m

Sonnenloipe 3.800 m

Loipe Rauth 1.900 m

7

Wiesenloipe 3.000 m

Brunnalmloipe 4.400 m

Feistritzloipe 9.500 m

1 Übungsloipe 700 m

2

10

11

12

Loipe Hopfgarten 9.000 m20

4

3

5

6

Staller-Sattel Runde 4.700 m

Erlsbach 13.000 mD

E

Gasthof ZollwirtJ4

Wilderer StüberlJ3

Hotel Alpenhof ****J6

Gasthof-Pension Bad GrünmossJ5

Gasthof AlpenroseJ1

Alpengasthaus-Jausenstation Alpe StalleJ2

Hotel Mühlenhof ***H1

Gasthaus KohlplatzlH2

Troger Josef102

Passler's Sportsworld100

Skihittl Troger

Sport + Mode Passler

IntersportTroger

101

104

103
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7 Höhenloipe Staller-Sattel

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 10000 11000 12000 12980 m
1380

1430

1480

1550

5 6 6 5 6Maria-Hilf Loipe Erlsbachloipe

0 1000 20002000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 9500 m
1315

1365

1430

3 4 4 3 4Brunnalmloipe Feistritzloipe

0 1000 2000 3000 m
1375

1385

Wiesenloipe2

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 m
1385

1390

Übungsloipe1

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 m
1090

1115

1140

1175

Loipe Hopfgarten20

0 1000 2000 3000 3830 m

1300

1320

1340

1280

Sonnenloipe10
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